
  GOLD TRAIL UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT BLUE ROUTE  23-24

Bus Stop AM Time PM Time
Early Out 

Wed. Min Day
Thompson Hill Red 2:50 1:40 12:50
5000 Gold Hill rd. 6:25 2:55 1:45 12:55
Funny Bug 6:28 2:57 1:47 12:57
Goldstrike 6:29 2:58 1:48 12:58
Wilkinson Ct. 6:34 3:09 1:59 1:09
Royal view Dr 7:13 3:44 2:34 1:44
Emmerson 7:14 3:45 2:35 1:45
Tyrrel 7:15 3:46 2:36 1:46
Pats Lane 7:17 3:47 2:37 1:47
Teal Pond 6:38 3:13 2:33 1:13
Zia 7:16 3:37 2:27 1:37
Granite Hill 7:18 3:38 2:28 1:38
Red Shack accross the street in lot 7:19 3:39 2:29 1:39
Discovery      7:20 3:40 2:30 1:40
Gold Rush 7:21 3:41 2:31 1:41
Woodridge 7:22 3:03 1:53 1:03
Riverwood                   7:24 3:05 1:55 1:05
Gold Hill & Pepper Tree 7:27 3:00 1:50 1:00
6569 Marva 6:49 PURPLE PURPLE PURPLE
Marva & Richard 6:50 PURPLE PURPLE PURPLE
Richard & Glen 6:50 PURPLE PURPLE PURPLE
Cold Springs Market 6:51 PURPLE PURPLE PURPLE
Rising Hill 6:53 PURPLE PURPLE PURPLE
Petri Lane 6:54 PURPLE PURPLE PURPLE
Coolwater/ Mallard (water treatment dirt lot) 6:55 PURPLE PURPLE PURPLE
McIntosh 6:56 PURPLE PURPLE PURPLE
Boys and Girls Club PM ONLY PURPLE PURPLE PURPLE
7510 Green Valley/ The Meadow Nursery 6:58 PURPLE PURPLE PURPLE
Placerville Cinema 7:03 PURPLE PURPLE PURPLE
2197 Cold Springs 6:45 3:19 2:09 1:19
Kumbya rd 6:46 3:20 2:10 1:20
Beals 6:46 3:22 2:12 1:22
1885 Cold Springs 6:47 3:23 2:13 1:23
Paso Diablo 6:48 3:24 2:14 1:24
641 Cold Springs Rd PM ONLY 3:48 2:38 1:48
Gold Trail School 7:30 2:40 1:30 12:40
Shuttle to Sutter's Mill AM / PM Shuttle to Gold Trail 7:40 2:26 1:16 12:26
Sutter's Mill School 7:50 2:10 1:00 12:10

times listed above are Departure Times From Bus Stop
Please have your child at the bus stop 5 minutes early, waiting 12 feet away from where bus pulls in, 

Out of vehicle, with bac pack off, held in front of student while student is loading the bus. 
Please do not allow your student to walk toward the bus until bus doors open

8/22/23


